Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Attorney Docket No. P15358-US1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOR	
	S ONLY se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	The state of the s
Ian Rytina	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Leslie Gary Graf	Internal Address:
Mark Alan Hollis	
Christian Norman Groves Execution Date(s) 08/18/04; 08/18/04; 08/18/04 respectively	- OF 164 92 Shallbala Swadon
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/494,831	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: John C. Han	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
22221	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6300 Legacy Drive MS/EVR-1-C-11	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Plano	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip: 75024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 972-583-7686	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number: 972-583-7864	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1379
Email Address: john.han@ericsson.com	Authorized User Name John C. Han
9. Signature:	September 13, 2004
Signature Signature	Date
John C. Han	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0660

Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 1 of 5

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Ian RYTINA, a citizen of England, residing at 62 Carlton Street, Carlton, VIC 3053, Australia,
- 2) Leslie Gary GRAF, a citizen of Australia, residing at 3 Hender Court, Balwyn, VIC 3103, Australia,
- 3) Mark Alan HOLLIS, a citizen of Australia, residing at 1 Daintree Avenue, Park Orchards, ViC 3114, Australia, and
- Christian Norman GROVES, a citizen of Australia, residing at 48
 Percy Street, Newport, VIC 3015, Australia,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A System And Method Of Communicating A Priority Indication in A Call Control/Bearer Control Telecommunication System, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0661

2004 13:39 9725837864 ERICSSON IPR LEGAL PAGE 03/06

	****	Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 2 of 5
	Assignment Le	tter
<u>18 /o8 /∪4</u> Date	la: Fir	n RYTINA est Inventor
On the _Is ^{+L} day of _ RYTINA , to us known executed the foregoing same.	August , 2004, and known to us to be instrument, and acknow	before us personally appeared lan the individual named in and who rledged that he/she executed the
Mal ha	CARISTIAN GROWES	Newport, Victoria Australia Address
Witness 1 Signature	, Prjnt Name	Address
レきらした GLAF Witness 2 Signature	Mont Name	RALWAW VICTORIA AUSTRALIA Address

2004 13:39 9725837864 ERICSSON IPR LEGAL PAGE 04/06

		Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 3 of 5			
Assignment Letter					
্ৰে√ ন্ত∫2 ০০ দ Date	Lesli Seco	ie Gary GRAF and Inventor			
On the <u>বেন</u> day of Leslie Gary GRAF, to us who executed the foregoin same.	Aرمن علم , 2004, known and known to us to ng instrument, and acknow	before us personally appeared to be the individual named in and riedged that he/she executed the			
Man In	CHRISTIAN GROVES	Newport Victoria Australia			
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Newport Victoria Australia Address			
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	LE CARCUTON ST. CARCUTON VICTORIA 3453 (NOTTALIA Address			

		Attorney Docket Number P15358 Page	
	Assignment Le	etter	
25/₹/2064 Date		ark Alan HOLLIS	
Alan HULLIS, to us kno	own and known to us to I	pefore us personally appeared in the individual named in and wledged that he/she executed	who
Mala lon	CHRISTIAN GROVES	Newport, Victoria Aust. Address	ralia
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	
la life	I Am Routhout	CARLETO M UI LOKUA AUST	<i>ι</i> αΑ
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	Address	

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

		Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 5 of 5
	Assignment L	_etter
18 ^{†ト} Aygust 2004 Date		Christian Norman GROVES Fourth Inventor
Christian Norman GRO	v⊫os, to us known ar	004, before us personally appeared not known to us to be the individual ument, and acknowledged that he/she
Witness 1 Signature/	Print Name	62 CARCTON ST CARCTON VICADICIA AUSTRALIA 3053 Address
Witness 2 Signature	Lesing GRAF Print Name	BALLYN, VICTORIA ANSTRAÚA Address